MRD 10-23-98

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 11-12-1999

9 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RE(

101161523

R SHEET

10116152	23
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jong Duk LEE, Cheon Kyu LEE and Hyung Soo UH	Name: Korea Information & Communications Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address: 11th Floor, The Korea Stock Exchange
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Building 33, Yeoeido-dong, Yeongdungpo-ku, Seoul, Korea Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip:
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. ✓ Yes \ □ No
□ Other	
Execution Date: August 8, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/146,597	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Rocco S. Barrese, Esq.	402
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed
Street Address: DILWORTH & BARRESE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Uniondale State: NY Zip: 11553	04-1121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE

11/04/1998 SBURNS 00000133 09146597

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 010229 FRAME: 0026

9.	Statement	and	signature.
-	~		V-B

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

George M. Kaplan

Registration No. 28,375

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Signature

October 23, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 010229 FRAME: 0027

CONTINUATION OF BOX NO. 2

Jong Duk LEE
Department of Electronics Engineering
College of Engineering
Seoul National University
Shin Lim-dong
Kwanak-ku
Seoul, The Republic of Korea

PATENT Page 3 of 3 **REEL: 010229 FRAME: 0028**

ny Docket No.

587~18

PATENT

For: M U.S. and/or [] Fareign Rights Per: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent By : [X] Investor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Jong Duk LZE, Cheon Kyu LEE and Hyung Soo UH

(Inventor(s) or

person(s) or entity(≤) who own the invention)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEES:

KOREA INFORMATION & COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD. lith Floor, The Korea Stock Exchange Building 33, Yeoeido-dong, Yeongdungpo-ku, Seoul, Korea

and

Jong Duk LEE Department of Electronics Engineering College of Engineering Seoul National University Shin Lim-dong Kwanak-ku Seoul, The Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES

(complete one of the following)

- [] the entire right, title and interest
- [X] an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest to KOREA INFORMATION & COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD. and an undivided fifty percent(50%) interest to Jong Duk LEE for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING FIELD EMITTER ARRAYS ON A SILICON-ON-(check and complete (s), (b), (c) or (d) INSULATOR WAFER

REEL: 010229 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

id whic	h is fo	jin						
	ញ ប	.S. paten	t applicat	ion execute	ed on even	date herewith	1.	
(b) (c)	יט נ זייני ני	.S. patent	ation Ser	cial No. 0 A	/ /	filed	on	•
(c) (c) (d) [ן ט זז נ	S. Paten	t No	1121 140. 0 /		filedissued	OII	<u>.</u>
a) L	, 0	.D. I awii			,			······································
	[]					dence is to be see ng sent separately		
		(also	check (e)	if foreign sp	plication(s) i	s also being assig	gned)	
e) []	an	d any legsi	equivalen	t thereof in a	foreign cou	ntry, including th	e right to c	laim priority
						by the above app y reissue or re-ex		
•								
SSIGN(OR hereb into whic	y covenant th would co	s that no a coffict with	ssignment, sa 1 this assignm	le, agreeme ent;	nt or encumbranc	e has been	or will be made
is and d ressible reto and trument rention a	ocuments to ASSIC I will pro s or sfild and said I	relating to INOR and imptly executive avits requirant actions Pate	said inverwill testify ute and del red to apply	ntion and said as to the san liver to ASSI y for, obtain,	Letters Pat us in any int GNEES or t maintain, is	equest, be provide ent and legal eque erference, litigati heir legal represe sue and enforce th may be necessa	ivalents as i ion or proce salatives any said applica	may be known a eding related y and all papers, tion, said
purpos	es thereoi	f.						
	ESS WH	ereof, v	We have he	reueto set ba	art and and	4L?_		
ate of si	gning).			Hemito set ha	nu anu scai	inis		
			•				n (a) was theel	ted above.
			•			the application if item	n (a) was sheel	ted above.
			•				n (a) was eheel t	ked above.
			•			the application if ken	8, 1998	ted above.
RNING:	Da		•			the application if ken	,	ted sbove.
RNING:	Da		•			we application if ken <u>August</u>	,	ted above.
LRNING:	Da		•			the application if item August Dated	8, 1998	ted above.
LRNING:	Da		•			August August	,	ked above.
Thing D	Da	se of signing : Suh gype	•			the application if item August Dated	8, 1998	ted shove.
Thing D	Da Dall LEE	se of signing : Suh gype	•			August Dated August Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Thing D	Da Dall LEE	se of signing : Suh gype	•			August Dated August Dated August Dated	8, 1998	
Thing D	Da Dall LEE	se of signing : Suh gype	•			August Dated August Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Thing D	Da Dall LEE	se of signing : Suh gype	•			August Dated August Dated August Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Thing D	Da Dall LEE	se of signing : Suh gype	•			August Dated August Dated August Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Ing D	Day LEE	se of signing : Suh gype	•			August Dated August Dated August Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Thing D	Day LEE	se of signing : Suh gype	•			August Dated August Dated August Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Ing D	NOUN LEE	Suk gyra	Lee		of execution of	August Dated August Dated August Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Ing D	NOUN LEE	Suk gyra	Lee	ance as the date of	of execution of	August Dated August Dated August Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Jong D Cheon Hyung	NOUN LEE	Suk gyra	Lee	ance as the date of	of execution of	August Dated August Dated August Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Ing D	NOUN LEE	Suk gyra	Lee	the following	of execution of	August Dated August Dated August Dated Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Jong D Cheon Hyung	NOUN LEE	Suk gyra	Lee	he following	of execution of	August Dated August Dated August Dated Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Jong D Cheon Hyung	NOUN LEE	Suk gyra	Lee	he following	information	August Dated August Dated August Dated Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
dyung Hyung	NOUN LEE	Suk gyra	Lee	he following	information	August Dated August Dated August Dated Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Jong D Cheon Hyung	NOUN LEE	Suk gyra	Lee	he following Type or print audiarized to	information	August Dated August Dated August Dated Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	
Ing D	NOUN LEE	Suk gyra	Lee	he following	information	August Dated August Dated August Dated Dated	8, 1998 8, 1998	

[] Noterization or Legalization Page Added.